the services of the Manager, the Issuer intends to develop its mortgage portfolio through the following
activities:

(a) Agency origination – The Manager may use qualified market intermediaries to assist in
identifying mortgage investment opportunities consistent with the Issuer’s investment policies.
These intermediaries will be experienced mortgage brokers who have demonstrated their ability
to supply mortgage loans within the parameters of the Issuer’s lending criteria.

(b) Direct origination – The Manager may provide direct origination services in Vancouver in order
to supply the Issuer with mortgage investment opportunities. The Manager will originate
mortgages through direct negotiations with mortgage borrowers such as home purchasers,
homeowners, homebuilders, and industrial and commercial owners and developers.

For more information on the directors and officers of the Manager, see “3. Management of the Issuer – 3.6
Directors, Officers and Principal Shareholders”.

Portfolio Summary

The following table provides a comparative analysis of the Issuer’s mortgage portfolio as at the dates
indicated.

 As at November 30

 2022

Description

# of
Loans

Value

As a %

Rate

Weighted
Avg LTV

Total portfolio 162 $210,016,955 100% 10.09% 52.56%

First mortgage 121 $184,616,054 87.91% 9.84% 51.88%

Second mortgage 41 $25,400,901 12.09% 11.90% 57.49%

 2023

Total portfolio 155 $219,344,093 100% 11.37% 51.87%

First mortgage 111 $188,664,404 86.01% 11.27% 50.83%

Second mortgage 44 $30,679,689 13.99% 12.01% 58.24%

 As at February 29

 2024

Description

# of
Loans

Value

As a %

Rate

Weighted
Avg LTV

Total portfolio 168 $241,526,924 100% 11.34% 51.55%

First mortgage 121 $208,972,589 86.52% 11.25% 50.51%

Second mortgage 47 $32,554,335 13.48% 11.94% 58.24%

6
Offering Memorandum Investors’ Copy
Pacifica Mortgage Investment Corporation March 29, 2024

 As at November 30 As at February 29

 2022 2023 2024

Description

# of
Loans

Value

As a %

# of
Loans

Value

As a %

# of
Loans

Value

As a %

Loans on commercial
properties

8 $37,160,000 17.69% 10 $38,475,391 17.54% 11 $42,475,391 17.59%

Loans on land only 10 $37,173,561 17.70% 12 $53,366,890 24.33% 13 $62,629,495 25.93%

Single family residential 144 $135,683,394 64.61% 133 $127,501,82 58.13% 144 $136,422,038 56.48%

Loan/value ratio 75% or
less

162 $210,016,955 100% 155 $219,344,093 100% 168 $241,526,924 100%

Loan/value ratio > 75%  -  - 0.00% - - 0.00% - - 0.00%

Average loan size  $1,296,401   $1,415,123   $1,437,660

Average maturity date  July 22, 2023   June 26, 2024
September 22,

2024

Loan with 90 days
overdue payments

1 $1,196,158 0.57% 3 $10,669,782 4.86% 4 $11,388,952 4.72%

Amortizing loans 50 $27,951,731 13.31% 45 $26,777,357 12.21% 46 $28,379,468 11.75%

Interest only loans 112 $182,065,224 86.69% 110 $192,566,736 87.79% 122 $213,147,456 88.25%

Region A (1) 15 $10,831,470 5.16% 16 $11,100,516 5.06% 18 $12,157,872 5.03%

Region B (2) 142 $194,250,281 92.49% 134 $206,054,577 93.94% 144 $226,465,052 93.76%

Other BC 5 $4,935,204 2.35% 5 $2,189,000 1.00% 6 $2,904,000 1.21%

(1) Region A is defined as Kelowna, Victoria, Maple Ridge, Pitt Meadows, Mission, Whistler, Squamish, Ladner and Tsawwassen.
(2) Region B is defined as Vancouver, West Vancouver, North Vancouver, Anmore, Belcarra, Burnaby, Coquitlam, Port Coquitlam,

Port Moody, Delta, Langley, New Westminster, Richmond, Surrey and White Rock.

Graphs as of February 29, 2024

Portfolio Performance

Growth Rates

The following table reflects the annual growth rate of the mortgage portfolio of the Issuer for the last ten years
as at each fiscal year end which is November 30th, unless otherwise indicated.